Shrewsbury Town Council

Community Grant update of amounts awarded

APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION

FRESH / Shrews Action Against Racism (SAAR)
Shrewsbury folk festival

Rainbow Film festival

St Chads Festival

Shrewsbury Bookfest

Summer Season

Shrewsbury Int Cartoon Festival
Shrewsbury interfaith

Citizens Advice

Shropshire Youth Theatre

Shrewsbury handbells

Paramount Cycle team (Grand Prix)
Cheshire & Shropshire Care Group

KSLI memorial appeal

Age Concern

Belle Vue Methodist Church

Omega end of life care

South Staffs and Shropshire Mental Health
Shrewsbury Baptist Church

Shrewsbury Heritage Ltd ST Chads 225 / (shakespeare Day)

16th Shrewsbury Guides

Shrewsbury Fields Forever

Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust

Roy Fletcher Centre - home start family support

Keep Our Shropshire History Alive (KOSHA)-Regimental museum

Shrewsbury Cartoon Festival - 2017 festival costs
The Hive - Support for Youth Forum

Wyle Cop Traders - Event 22-24th September 2017
Salop Band - WW1 Home front

Shropshire Support Refugees - November Concert

APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION

Budget

Shrewsbury Town Council
Local Councillors Grants Fund £750 per ward

Abbey Hannah Fraser
- 1 notice board contribution
Bagley Alex Phillips/Beverley Baker

- Bagley Sports + Social
- Greenfields Bowling
Battlefield

Floodlights
Becky Ward/Mal Price

Pond project

Berwick Grange Trees

Shaw Health FM (lantern)
Belle Vue

- Holy Trinity playgroup

- Belle Vue Methodist Church
- Belle Vue Community Arts
- Foodbank PLUS

Festival funding

Bowbrook Peter Adams

- Shelton CC rolling repair

- Edgefield Gardeners greenhouse cont
- Bowbrook Alotments Machine
Castlefields / Alan Mosley

- Castlefields CAT
- All Saints PCC
- North Shrewsbury F N

Dana garden

Leaflets

Milton Close handrail
Martin W workshops

- Shrewsbury Morris Dancers

Kitchen refurbishemnt

Harry Taylor/Alan Townsend
Building redevelopment
Additional disabled toilet

healthy eating/Job club

WW1 memorial repair

AGENDA
8i
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS AWARDS
2017/18 2016/17 2015/16 2014/15  2013/14
£ £ £ £ £
1,000.00 1,075.00
2,500.00 2,000.00
250.00 500.00  1,000.00
(2,000.00) 2,000.00
1,000.00  1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
750.00 700.00
1,632.00
900.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
1,000.00
600.00
250.00 1,200.00
1,192.11
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,250.00
250.00
500.00
750.00
655.00
2,000.00
5,905.00 7,250.00 6,992.11 10,000.00 13,307.00
7,250.00 7,250.00  13,000.00 13,000.00 30,000.00
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS AWARDS
2017/18 2016/17 2015/16 2014/15  2013/14
£ £ £ £ £
400
600
400
492
508
1875
1,000
1,000
500
500 500
500
250
500
220
250
150
278
250




- Rainbow Film Festival

- Shrewsbury canals trust
- RAMPED

Column

Copthorne

- Shelton CC

Harlescott

- Grange primary School

- Residents

- North Shrewsbury F N

- Shrewsbury Saphires

- Greenacres (Age UK)

- KOSHA

Meole

- 1st Meole Brace Brownies
Monkmoor

- 1 notice board contribution
- Crowmoor Primary School
- Belvidere Primary School
- Belvidere School

- Belvidere School

- Friends of Monkmoor

- Shrewsbury Baptist Church
- Youth overload

Porthill

- Rainbow Film Festival

- shrewsbury Bookfest

- Darwin community garden
Darwin Community Centre
Quarry & Coton Hill

- Omega end of life care

- Bench

- Shrewsbury Youth Theatre
Radbrook

- Café connect

- PCCC Christ the king

- Monday Club

- Mohawk Scouts, Meole
Sundorne

- Scout&guide group

- Safari Zone CIC

- Sundorne School

- Mid Shropshire Wheelers
- Shaw Health FM (lantern)
- Shrewsbury canals trust

- 26th Shrewsbury Scouts

- Sundorne Infant School

- Harlescott Junior School
Sutton

- Rainbow Film Festival
Underdale

- 1 notice board contribution
- Wilfred owen School

- Shrewsbury Abbey

Contribution
Interpretation board
Kids festival

Jane Mackenzie

Peter Nutting
furniture / rolling repair
road signs

loan Jones
Ramp access
Tree Surgeon
Printer/cirlce/Leaflets
New Music system
Speakers for ents
Contribution

Nic Laurens/Kath Owen
Flag purchase

Pam Moseley

display/sensory/play
seating/parking charter
Greenhouse project
Year 9 seating
scarecrow competition
Electric Grill

Julian Dean/Anne Chebsey
Contribution
2 Tents
Fencing
Cistern upgrades
Andrew Bannerman
awareness banners

Shakespeare celebration
Keith Roberts
crockery/replacement
Radbrook fun day
Games
Camping oven
Kevin Pardy
Pest Control issue
Grassmate & boards
Homework Club
Banner
train new coaches

Interpretation board
healthy eating equip
Outdoor learning space
school band/Veg garden

Phil Gillam/ Jon Tandy

Contribution
David Vasmer/Miles Kenny

T shirts for choir

Floor coverng, parish hall

Budget - Per Ward £750 / £1,000

100
1575
300
500 500
453
1,000
50
100 500 150
50
50
500
93
400
300 300 1,000
220 300
250
500
150
100
230
50
1000
580
170
160
875
750
140 1,000
200 250
108.97
254
25
242
300
18
200
187.5
250
200
500
750 400
100
400
250
1000
- 4,050 12,481 10,568
12,750 12,750 17,000 17,000



