Shrewsbury Town Council Community Grant update of amounts awarded



APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION	CURRENT YEAR 2017/18 £	2016/17 £	PREVIOUS AV 2015/16 £	WARDS 2014/15 £	2013/14 £
FRESH / Shrews Action Against Racism (SAAR)			1,000.00		1,075.00
Shrewsbury folk festival	2,500.00		•	2,000.00	
Rainbow Film festival			250.00	500.00	1,000.00
St Chads Festival			(2,000.00)		2,000.00
Shrewsbury Bookfest				1,000.00	1,000.00
Summer Season					1,000.00
Shrewsbury Int Cartoon Festival					500.00
Shrewsbury interfaith			750.00		700.00
Citizens Advice					1,632.00
Shropshire Youth Theatre					900.00
Shrewsbury handbells					1,000.00
Paramount Cycle team (Grand Prix)					1,500.00
Cheshire & Shropshire Care Group					1,000.00
KSLI memorial appeal				1,500.00	
Age Concern				2,000.00	
Belle Vue Methodist Church		0.000.00	0.000.00	3,000.00	
Omega end of life care		2,000.00	2,000.00		
South Staffs and Shropshire Mental Health			1,000.00 600.00		
Shrewsbury Baptist Church		250.00	1,200.00		
Shrewsbury Heritage Ltd ST Chads 225 / (shakespeare Day) 16th Shrewsbury Guides		250.00	1,200.00		
Shrewsbury Fields Forever			1,000.00		
Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust		2.000.00	1,000.00		
Roy Fletcher Centre - home start family support		1,000.00			
Keep Our Shropshire History Alive (KOSHA)-Regimental museu	m	1,250.00			
Shrewsbury Cartoon Festival - 2017 festival costs		250.00			
The Hive - Support for Youth Forum		500.00			
Wyle Cop Traders - Event 22-24th September 2017	750.00				
Salop Band - WW1 Home front	655.00				
Shropshire Support Refugees - November Concert	2,000.00				
APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION	5,905.00	7,250.00	6,992.11	10 000 00	13,307.00
ALL LIGATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION	5,805.00	1,200.00	0,332.11	10,000.00	13,307.00
Budget	7,250.00	7,250.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	30,000.00

Shrewsbury Town Council Local Councillors Grants Fund £750 per ward

		CURRENT YEAR 2017/18 £	2016/17 £	PREVI 2015/16 £	OUS AWAR 2014/15 £	DS 2013/14 £
Abbey	Hannah Fraser				400	
- 1 notice board contribution					400	
- Bagley Sports + Social	Alex Phillips/Beverley Baker Kitchen refurbishemnt			600		
- Greenfields Bowling	Floodlights			400		
Battlefield	Becky Ward/Mal Price				492	
	Pond project				492 508	
Shaw Health FM (lantern)	Berwick Grange Trees			187.5	308	
Belle Vue	Harry Taylor/Alan Townsend			107.5		
- Holy Trinity playgroup	Building redevelopment				1,000	
- Belle Vue Methodist Church					1,000	
- Belle Vue Community Arts	Festival funding			500	,	
- Foodbank PLUS	healthy eating/Job club		500	500		
Bowbrook	Peter Adams					
- Shelton CC	rolling repair				500	
- Edgefield Gardeners	greenhouse cont			250		
- Bowbrook Alotments	Machine			500		
Castlefields /	Alan Mosley					
- Castlefields CAT	Dana garden				220	
- All Saints PCC	WW1 memorial repair				250	
- North Shrewsbury F N	Leaflets				150	
- Shrewsbury Morris Dancers	Milton Close handrail Martin W workshops			250	278	

	-	 4,050	12,481	10,568
- Siliewsbury Abbey	Floor coverng, parish hall		1000	
- Wilfred owen School - Shrewsbury Abbey	T shirts for choir			250
- 1 notice board contribution	·			400
Rainbow Film Festival	Contribution David Vasmer/Miles Kenny		100	
Sutton Painhow Film Foctival	Phil Gillam/ Jon Tandy		100	
Harlescott Junior School	school band/Veg garden	750	400	
Sundorne Infant School	Outdoor learning space		500	
26th Shrewsbury Scouts	healthy eating equip		200	
Shrewsbury canals trust	Interpretation board		250	
- Shaw Health FM (lantern)	u aiii liew coaclies		187.5	
Sundorne SchoolMid Shropshire Wheelers	Banner train new coaches		18 200	
- Safari Zone CIC	Homework Club		10	300
- Scout&guide group	Grassmate & boards			242
	Pest Control issue			25
Sundorne	Kevin Pardy			
- Mohawk Scouts, Meole	Camping oven		254	
- Monday Club	Games		108.97	
- PCCC Christ the king	Radbrook fun day	200	250	1,000
- Café connect	crockery/replacement		140	1,000
- Sifewsbury Youth Theatre	Shakespeare celebration Keith Roberts		750	
BenchShrewsbury Youth Theatre	Shakasneare colobration		875 750	
- Omega end of life care	awareness banners		160 875	
Quarry & Coton Hill	Andrew Bannerman		460	
Darwin Community Centre	Cistern upgrades	170		
- Darwin community garden	Fencing	580		
- shrewsbury Bookfest	2 Tents		1000	
- Rainbow Film Festival	Contribution		50	
Porthill	Julian Dean/Anne Chebsey			
Youth overload		230		
- Shrewsbury Baptist Church	Electric Grill		100	
- Friends of Monkmoor	scarecrow competition		150	
- Belvidere School	Year 9 seating		500	
- Belvidere School	Greenhouse project		250	
- Belvidere Primary School	seating/parking charter	220	300	
- Crowmoor Primary School	display/sensory/play	300	300	1,000
- 1 notice board contribution	•			400
Monkmoor	Pam Moseley			
- 1st Meole Brace Brownies	Flag purchase		93	
Meole	Nic Laurens/Kath Owen			
KOSHA	Contribution	500		
- Greenacres (Age UK)	Speakers for ents		50	
- Shrewsbury Saphires	New Music system		50	
- North Shrewsbury F N	Printer/cirlce/Leaflets	100	500	150
- Residents	Tree Surgeon			50
- Grange primary School	Ramp access			1,000
Harlescott	road signs Ioan Jones			453
- Shelton CC	furniture / rolling repair	500		500 453
Copthorne	Peter Nutting	500		500
Column	Jane Mackenzie			
RAMPED	Kids festival		300	
- Rainbow Film Festival - Shrewsbury canals trust	Contribution Interpretation board		100 157.5	